Renaissance Solutionz – **Regenerative Retreats** PARTICIPANT WAIVER AND RELEASE AGREEMENT

Participant's Name

Address

AGREEMENT, WAIVER AND RELEASE

The undersigned participant (the "Participant") voluntarily agrees to participate in the events, activities and programs (the "Retreat Program") sponsored by Renaissance Solutionz, Inc. (RS) during the dates of:

The Participant recognizes that the owner has taken due care to provide facilities with basic minimum safety and cleanliness standards as directed by the CDC. Nonetheless, the Participant agrees to assume the full responsibility for all risk of bodily injury, sickness, death, disability, and property damage as a result of participating in Retreat Program and/or using the facility, including without limitation, operating Retreat Program vehicles or transportation, motorized or otherwise. The Participant recognizes that these risks include physical activities that may include but are not limited to yoga, swimming, horseback riding, surfing, mountain biking.

The Participant, for myself, and on behalf of my spouse, children, guardians, heirs and next of kin, and any legal and personal representatives, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, hereby agree to and make the following contractual representations pursuant to this Waiver and Release of Liability, Assumption of Risk and Indemnity Agreement (the "Agreement"):

1. I hereby represent that (i) I am at least eighteen (18) years of age; and (ii) am healthy and in proper physical condition to participate in the Retreat Program. I understand that no physical and/or operational activity is required by the Retreat Program and I agree that it is my sole responsibility to determine whether I am sufficiently authorized, capable, fit and healthy enough to participate in the Retreat Program, use Retreat Property and operate Retreat Equipment and/or vehicles, where applicable, that I am responsible for my own safety and well-being at all times and under all circumstances while at or around the Retreat Site, which is located at Fraccion 11, con frente a camino de Accesso 2, a 119.5 metros aproximadamente del camino Todos Santos – Las Playitas, del Ejido Todos Santos, municipio de La Paz, Baja California Sur, clave catastral numero 1-03-143-0363 and Casa del Mar, Camino Viejo s/n, Todos Santos, Baja California Sur, CP 23300, Mexico (the "Retreat Sites") or while using Retreat Property or operating Retreat vehicles, regardless of the location.

2. I understand and acknowledge that participation in Retreat Programs and/or using Retreat property, including without limitation, operating Retreat vehicles or transportation, motorized or otherwise, is inherently dangerous and can represent challenges to a person's physical and mental abilities. Although due care has been made when planning, I understand and acknowledge the risks and potential dangers associated with participation in the Retreat Program as well as with using Retreat Property or operating Retreat vehicles or transportation, motorized or otherwise, including without limitation, which have the potential for serious bodily injury, sickness and disease, permanent disability, paralysis and loss of life; loss of or damage to equipment/property; exposure to extreme conditions and circumstances; contact with other participants, staff or animals; dangers arising from adverse weather conditions; land and water hazards; equipment failure; inadequate safety measures; participants of varying skill levels; situations beyond the immediate control of the Retreat staff; and other potential undefined risks not readily foreseeable and presently unknown risks and dangers ("Risks"). I understand that these Risks may be caused in whole or in part by my own actions or inactions, the actions or inactions of others participating in the retreats, or the negligent acts or omissions of the Released Parties (defined below), and I hereby expressly assume all such Risks and responsibility for any damages, liabilities, losses or expenses which I incur as a result of my participation in any Retreat, my use of Retreat property and/or my operating Retreat vehicles or transportation, motorized or otherwise, at the Retreat Site or other locations.

3. I agree to be familiar with and to abide by all the rules and regulations established by the Retreat and/or the Retreat Site, including any safety regulations established for the benefit of all participants. I accept sole responsibility for my own conduct and actions while participating in the Retreat and/or while using Retreat property or operating Retreat vehicles or transportation, motorized or otherwise, at the Retreat Site or other locations.

4. I hereby Release, Waive and Covenant not to sue, and further agree to indemnify, defend and hold harmless the following parties: Renaissance Solutionz, Inc., a California Corporation, as well as the Retreat Site and each of their respective parent, subsidiary and affiliated companies, officers, directors, partners, suppliers, shareholders, members, agents, contractors, employees and volunteers (individually and collectively, the "Released Parties"), with respect to any liability, claims(s), demand(s), cause(s) of action, damage(s), loss or expense (including court costs and reasonable attorneys' fees) of any kind or nature ("Liability") which may arise out of, result from, or relate in any way to my participation in the Retreat and Retreat Programs and/or using Retreat property, including without limitation, operating Retreat vehicles or transportation, motorized or otherwise, including claims for Liability caused in whole or in part by the negligent acts or omissions of the Released Parties. I further agree that if, despite this Agreement, I, or anyone on my behalf, makes a claim for Liability against any of the Released Parties, I will indemnify, defend and hold harmless each of the Released Parties from any such Liabilities which may be incurred as the result of such claim.

5. I hereby warrant that I am competent to enter into this Agreement, that I have read this Agreement carefully and understand its terms and conditions. I acknowledge that I have accepted this Agreement without any inducement, assurance or guarantee, and intend for my acceptance to serve as confirmation of my complete and unconditional acceptance of the terms, conditions and provisions of this Agreement. This Agreement represents the complete understanding between the parties regarding these issues and no oral representations, statements or inducements have been made apart from this Agreement. If any provision of this Agreement is held to be invalid, void, or for any reason unenforceable, then that provision shall be deemed severable from this Agreement and shall not affect the validity and enforceability of any of the remaining provisions.

6. As a condition of my participation, I hereby grant Renaissance Solutionz a limited license to use my name, likeness, image, photograph, voice, video, and other information (collectively, "Likeness"), in any media platform or format whatsoever, and to distribute, broadcast and exhibit these without charge, restriction or liability, but only for the purposes of advertising or promoting the Retreats.

By my signature, I hereby state that I understand the Risks involved in participating in the Retreats and the Retreat Programs and/or using Retreat property, including without limitation, operating Retreat vehicles or transportation, motorized or otherwise, the Retreat Site or other related locations, and willingly and voluntarily accept these Risks.

By signing below, the parties confirm that they have read, understand, and consent to the terms of this Agreement.

Participant Signature

Participant Printed Name

Date